

TO LAKANT, SAIDI REDDY St. BUCHIR BLOWN STOREST STOREST STORES (CHAPTER III. PARA 4.5(3.1))
FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to AP LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (name of the House) from 93. MUNUGODE ASSEMBLY Constituency (name of the constituency)

I,TADURI VENKAT REDDY, son/daughter/wife of TADURI BUCHI REDDY aged about 39 years, resident of H.NO 7-71,TOOPRANPET (V), CHOUTUPPAL (M), NALGONDA DIST.

g Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under-

- 1. I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or
- more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information report No./Nos.

State(s)

- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged.
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s)
- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of

Juday

6. VIJAYA KUMAR, B.Sc., LLB.
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
H.No: 1-5-2 (ID. Nagel) Read,
Kethapet, 17-5-2 (ID. Nagel) A P



HOTARY AT A STATE OF THE STATE

competent jurisdiction	
2. I have been/have not been con-	victed of an offence(s) [other than any offence9s)
referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-	p-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of
section 8 of the Representation of	the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced
to imprisonment for one year or m	ore.
If the deponent is convicted and p	unished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following
information	
(i) Case/First information report No	o./Nos
(ii) Count(s) which punished	
(iii) Police station(s)	District(s)
State(s)	
(iv) Section(s) of the concerned Ar	ct(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which
the candidate has been charged	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
(v) Date(s) on which the sentence	(s) was/were pronounced . NOT APPLICABLE
(vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/	have been stayed by any court(s) of competent
jurisdiction NOT APPL	CABLE
Place	Juday
Date .	Signature of Deponent
	VERIFICATION
I, the above-named deponent, do	hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit
are true and correct to the best of	my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing
material has been concealed then	ein.
Verified at HYdutation	this
	Tudolo
	Signature of deponent

Note. The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off.

ATTESTED

6. VIJAYA KUMAR, B.Sc. LLB. ABVOCATE & HOTARY H.No: T-1-33 Cd. Nagota Road, Kothapot, Hydarabad-60, A.P. 4) My educational qualifications are as under :-

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

Ssc 1985_1986 prsidency high school , chaitanya puri ,hyderabad

Inter 1986-1988 noble junior college ,gaddi annaram , Hyderabad

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material

has been concealed there from.

Verified at Hydebook this the 28 The day of Market

,200.7.

ATTESTED

G. VIJAYA KUMAB, B.Sc., LLB. ADVOCATE & NOTARY H.No: 1-5-35/88, Negple Road, Kothapet. Hyderabad-50, A.P. DEPONENT





ಆಂಧ್ರ್ಯವದೆ है आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

E 966690

TADUKI VENKAT REDDY She BUCHI REDDY

Selly - No Holgand

5.V.L.N.) 54/06. P.Mo:341, V.N. Culliny, Weespet(V) B.R. Dist.

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER

Before the Returning Officer for election to AP LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (name of the House) from 93.MUNUGODE ASSEMBLY constituency (name of the onstituency)

I,TADURI VENKAT REDDY, son/daughter/wife of TADURI BUCHI REDDY aged 39 years, resident of H.NO. 7-71,TOOPRANPET (V), CHOUTUPPAL (M), NALGONDA DIST, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under-To the best of my knowledge no case is pending.

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

- (1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-
- (i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken :

Not applicable

- (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance: Not applicable
- (iii) Case No.: Not applicable
 - (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance: Not applicable
- (v) Details of appeal(s) / application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance. Not applicable

Tuday

G. VIJAYA KUMARA, R Sr. ALB ADVUCATE & HOTARY H.Nu: 1-5-30/85, Magain Read, Kothapet, Hyderabad ab. A.F.

NOTABLAL

244

(To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)

We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the legislative assembly from
the 93- MUNUGODE assembly constituency.
Candidate's name. TADURI VENKAT REDDY
father's / mother's /husband's name TADURI BUCHI REDDY
His postal address H. No: 7-71, TOOPRANPET (V) - CHOUTUPPAL (M) - Nalgonda (DE
His name is entered at SI. No. 387 in part no. 52 of the
electoral roll for 93 - MUNU GODE assembly constituency.

We declare that we are electors of this assembly constituency and our names are entered in the electoral roll for this assembly constituency as indicated below and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to this nomination:-

PARTICULARS OF THE PROPOSERS AND THEIR SIGNATURES.

		Agrange of the second				
SI No	@Name ofComponent AssemblyConstitu ency	Part No. of Electoral Roll	S. No In that Part	Full Name	Signature	Date
1	93- MUNUGODE	20	268	Syrvi Rajashekhar	(अस	30-3-09
2	-do-	20	64	Kosanam Renuka	8235	30-3-09
3	-do-	20	67	Batagon(Lingam	2000	30.3-09
4	- do-	20	70	Bongu Papalah	Donav	30-3-09
5	-do-	20	80,	Baravath	Leves	30-3-09
6	- do-	20	81	Baravath Sugunamma	~ べんぎ	30-3-09
7	-do-	20	128	B. A	H-Line Mag	30-3-09
8	-do-	20 W	200	Mattapally		30-3-09
9	-do-	20	261	Survi ChinaRamChandn	S. or nuros	30-3-09
10	-do-	20	265	Survi Redda Ramchandre	NOTOO	30-3-09

50-126

N.B._ There should be ten electors of constituency as proposers.

PART III A (To be filled by the candidate)

Whether the Candidate – (i) has been convicted –	y mo samulato,	3
(a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1)	; or	~
(b) for contravention of any law specified in	sub-	¥€S/NO
section (2), of section 8 of the Representat	ion of the	
People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or		
(ii) has been convicted for any other offend	e(s) for which he has been	n
sentenced to imprisonment for two years of	r more.	
If the answer is "Yes", the candidate shall t	urnish the following inform	nation:
(i) Case/First information report No./Nos	NOT APPLICA	BLE
(ii) Police station (s)District(s)		
(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and he has been convicted	brief description of the off	ence(s) for which
(iv) Date(s) of conviction(s)	NOT APPLIC	ABLE
(v) Court(s) which convicted the candidate	NOT APPLIC	ABLE
(vi) Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period	d of imprisonment(s) and/o	or quantum of
fine(s)]	NOT APPLIC	ABLE
(vii) Date(s) of release from prison	NOT APPLIC	ABLE
(viii) Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) fil		
(ix) Date and particulars of appeal(s)/applic	cation(s) for revision filed .	NUT APPLI CABLE
(x) Name of the court(s) before which the a		or revision filed
(xi) Whether the said appeal(s) / applicatio or is/are	103	
pending	NOT APPLICABL	E
(xii) If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for		sposed of -
(a) Date(s) of disposal NoT A	PPLICABLE	
(b) Nature of order(s) passed NoT A	PPLICABLE	
Place MUNUGODE	mod	John
Date: 30-3-69	(Signature of t	he candidate)

(TADURI VENKAT REDDY)

త్రీ యుత రిటర్నింగ్ ఆధికారీ మునుస్ట్ మునుస్ట్ – 93 గార్కి. ఆర్చా!

వా పేరు బ్యాలట్ పేపరులో ఈ దిగువ చూపిన విధంగా ఉండాలి.

down

తాడుల పెంకట్ రెడ్డి

ఇంగ్లీస్తు

TADURI VENKAT REDDY

ఆభ్యర్ధి సంతకము.

(18650 305658)

(2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents*:

A. Details of movable assets

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Name(s)	Depend ent-1 Name	Depe ndent- 2 Name	Depend ent-3 Etc. Name
ı	Cash	Rs.5 lakhs	Rs. 1 lakh	nit	nil	nil
li	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions And Non-Banking Financial Companies	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
tii	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in /companies	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
lv	Other financial institutions, NSS, Postal Savings. LIC Policies, etc.	Rs 16,800 LIC pre/anum Rs 50,000 MAX insurence	nil	nil	nil	nil
V	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.)	Tavera car on loan maruthi alto & bajaz chetak	nil	nil	nil	nil
Vi	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	300 gms gold Rs. 3 lakhs value	500 gms gold Rs.5 lakhs value	nil	nil	nil
vii	Other assets, such as values of claims / interests	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil

Note. Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

* Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

Ordors

ATTESTED

G. VIJAYA KEMAR, B.Sc. LLB. ADVOCATE & NOTARY M.No. 1-5 39200, Nagola Road. Kothapel, hyderatst-60, A.P.

B. Details of Immovable assets

[Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Name(s)	Depende nt-1 Name	Depen dent-2 Name	Depen dent-3 Etc. Name
1	(i) Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - Current market value	Chityala & gundrampally gps 28,337,334 to 336,339,30 ,500to504,496,498 11 acers 8 guntas Rs 17,83,988/	nil	NII	nil	nil
ti	(ii) Non-Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) Current market value	Bagh mankal village maheshwaram (M). R R dist 32 41.42,33,34,35,3 6,37,39,40 4acers 29 guntas Rs. 23,62,500/	nil	Nit	nil	ភូព
lő -	(iii) Buildings (commercial and residential) - Location(s) - Survey / door number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) Current market value	nii	nil	Nil	nil	nil
iv	(iv) Houses / Apartments, etc. · Location(s) - Survey / door number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) Current market value	nil	nil	Nil	nil	nil
v	(v) Others (such as interest in property)	nil	nil	Nil	nil	nil

Juday

ATTESTED

6. VIJAYA KUMAR. B.Sc., LL.B. ADVOCATE & NOTARY H.Ne: 1-5-39/88, Nagole Road, Kothapet. Hyderabad-80. A.P. (3) I give nerein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions and government dues: -

[Note: Please give separate details for each item]

S. No	Description	Name & address of Bank/ Financial Institution(s)/ Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on 23-03-2009
(a)	(i) Loans from Banks	nil	-
	(ii) Loans from financial institutions	nil	
	(iii) Government Dues: (a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	nil	
	(b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water	nil	-
	(c) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	nil	-
	(d) dues to departments dealing with telephones	nil	
	(e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	nil	270
	(f) Other dues, if any	nil	-
(b)	(i) Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number 9PAN)]	Tax returns submitted uptothe assement year 2008-2009 PAN NO ADNPT 7225Q	
	(ii) Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed.]	nil	-
	(iii) Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business]	nil	; 5
	(iv) Property Tax	nil	· ·

Juday

8. VIJAYA KUMAR, B.Sc., LL.B. ADVOCATE & NOTARY H.No: 1-5-38/60, Nagole Road, Kothapet, Hyderabad-60, A.P.

FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION

[Article 173 (a) of the constitution of India] (To be made by a candidate for election to the Legislature of a State)

TADURI VENKAT REDOMAVING been nominated as a candida	te to fill a seat in th	MUNUGODE -9			
A·P Legislative Assembly (*or Legislative Council) do swear in the name of the God /Solemnly affirm that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the constitution of India as by law					
(Signature	and name in block	O Letters			
9 - 9 - 9000000	of the candid	iate)			
("TADUR	I VENKAT				
Sworn in the name of God/Solemnly affirmed by Shri/Shrimati		71 *****			
at (Place)	at				
(hour) this theday	of lo	100			
200 before me					
3)	lignature of authori	sed person)			
(1)	lame Designation	and Seal			
(Certificate for receipt of Oath)					
(To be handed over to the candidate by the au	thorised person)				
Certified that(name) a candidate	for election to the	6			
Legislative Assembly (*or Legislative Council) has m	ade and subscribed	the oath /			
affirmation as required by the Constitution of India before me at my off	ice at(h	nour) on			
(date).					
3)	Signature of authori	sed person)			
Date	lame, Designation	and Seal			
*Score out which is not applicable.					
N.B. This Form should be supplied to the candidates both in English a	nd in the Official La	nguage			
of the State					

ANNEXURE XXII (CHAPTER VII, PARA 11)

FORMAT FOR SPECIMEN SIGNATURES OF CANDIDATES AND THEIR ELECTION AGENTS

'G	ensint/Bernickby, election	General Election	(Month/Yea:	April-2009
No	8 Name of Asset V	93- MUNUGO	DE	
νų	Terry undecember.	14 - BHONG	IR.	***
-	andre-er tributer is their capitalis		- inche #240 =1	117
cun	specime insignaturas as a base of vehication of their and at the time of per-			
	Fewng conditions	Specimen Signature	Name of fileter Election Agent	spaulmon sig write
1	Shriftput/National VE (Condidate No. 1)	Juday	GUTTA LINGA F	G. Linga Redds
2	Siri/Smr /Ms. (Candidate No. 2)	Judels	Shri/Smit./Ms	G. Linga Reddy
0.	ShiySmt./Ms (Candidate No. 3)	Juday	Shri/Smt./Ms.	G-Linga Reddy
	ele.			
_	otc.			
Pa	MUNUGODE			SIGNATURE
- 701	28-3-2009	>		(SEAL)
				RETURNING OFFICER

FORM 'A'

Communication with regard to Authorized Persons to intimate names of Candidates set up by recognised NATIONAL OR STATE Political party or REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED political party.

(See paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment)
Order, 1968.)

To

- The Chief Electoral Officer.
 Andhra Pradesh State (State/Union Territory).
- 2. The Returning Officer for the 93 MUNUGODE ASSEMBLY. Constituency

Subject: General Elections to Assembly from Andhra Pradesh (State/Union Territory)

-Allotment of Symbols – Authorisation of persons to intimate names of candidates.

Sir,

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c) (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person (s) has/have been authorized by the party, which is National Party/State Party in the State of Andhra Pradesh Registered Un-recognised Party to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of office held in the party	District (s) / area (s) Constituency / Constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
1	2	3
Shri, Chiranjeevi Konidala	President	All Districts / 294 Legislative Assembly and 42 Parliamentary Constituencies in the State of Andhra Pradesh

President Praja Rajvam Party

Place: Hyderabad Date: 26 - 03 - 2009

(Seal of the Party)

NB.

- This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted
- 3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

FORM 'B'

NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY

[See paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13a of the election symbols (reservation and allotment) order 19681

Ta The Returning Officer for the 93- (NUNUGIODE ASSEMBLY. Constituency.

> General Election to Legislative Assembly 2009 from 93 - MUNUGODE Subject:-

ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY (Name of the Constituency) in

Andhra Pradesh (State / Union Territory) - setting up of candidate.

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraphs 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of PRAJARAJYAM PARTY

(i) that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and

(ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to(7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general/bye election from this constituency:

Name of the constituency	Name of the approved candidate	Father's / Mother's / Husband's name of approved candidate	Postal address of approved candidate	Name of the substitute candidates who will step in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate	Father's / Mother's / Husband's name of substitute candidate	Postel address of substitute candidate
11	2	3	4	5	6	7
(93) Munugode	TADURI Venkat REDDY	TADURI BUCHI REDDY	H No- 7-71, Toopran pek(v) Choutuppal(M) Nalgonda (dk)	TADURI MALATHI	Taduri Venkat Reddy	H No - 7-71 Teopyeinpet (v) Choutoppal (m) Nalgenda (dt)

2	The notice in Form 'B' given earlier in fayour of Shri/Smt./Susbn
	party's approved candidate/Shri/Smt./ Sushrias
	Party's substitute candidate is hereby rescinded

3 It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully.

MIL O JUS

(Name and Signature of the Authorised person of the Party)
(Seal of the Party)

Place NYDERABAD

Date 26-03-7009



N.B.

- 1 This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- 3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted
- 4 Para 2 of the Form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable

ORDINARY POST

- निर्वायोग

नई दिल्ली

GRAM : ELECCOM NEW DELLII भारत निर्वाचन आयोग सचिवालय

SECRETARIAT OF THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

फैक्स : 23713412/237 FAX : 23713412/237

दूरभाष 23717391/237

TELE : 23717391/237

निर्वाचन सदन

NIRVACHAN SADAN

अशोक रोड़, नई दिल्ली-11000 ASHOKA ROAD, NEW DELHI-1"

स0: No. 56/362/2008/PPS/

तारीख:

Dated: 17th October, 2008.

To

The President, " Praja Rajyam Party", Plot No. 952. Road No. 46, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad.

3389

Subject: -

"Praja Rajyam Party" - Registration under Section 29A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, as a political party -Regarding.

Sir,

I am directed to state that the Election Commission of India, after having considered your application, dated 24.08.2008 for registration of "Praja" Rajyam Party" as a political party and the documents produced in support of the statements/averments made/contained in the said application and the submissions made by authorised representative(s) of the party before the Commission on 16.10.2008 in respect of the said application, has registered the "Praja Rajyam Party" as a political party under Section 29A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 on and with effect from 16.10.2008.

2. As provided in sub-section (9) of Section 29A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951, the party shall communicate to the Commission without delay any change in its name, head office, office-bearers, address or in any other material matters.

3. It may be noted that the registration will not entitle the party to the reservation of any exclusive symbol for it. However, the candidates duly set up by the party at an election will be entitled to benefits of preference over independent candidates under paragraph 12 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968.

Yours faithfully,

(K.F. WILFRED)

SECRETARY

No. 56/362/2008/PPS/

Dated: 17th October, 2008.

Copy to the Chief Electoral Officers/State Election Commissioners of all States and Union Territories.

(K.F. WILFRED) SECRETARY

RECEIPT

Received an amount of Rs. 5000 = 00 (Rupees Five
Thousand only) Only) from Sti Tadus: Venteat Reddy

Sto Buchi Reddy Rt Tupsamperus Choulept Mommunity

O.C. towards payment of security deposit for filing of nomination

at 93-Munugode Assembly Constinency

Signature (H.A. Sayoud)

Name and Designation Su. ASW

Sange

المارة الأنتيار المراواة المناشق Cook to a gone and the control of

TO STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

------- అనే సిమ్మ శాషనిల ద్వారా స్వేధించిన భావిత "ప్పారానించిల్ల " వాస్తవమ్ న నమ్మకాన్ని, విశ్వసాన్ని కల్గి ఉంటునన్ని, భారత టేశ్వ సార్యభామత్వన్ని, నమైక్యతనం కాపాడతానన్ దినిని ఓు అమాణం చేస్తున్నాను. సహ్యవన్న పూర్వకు కా పతిజ్ఞ చేస్తున్నాను.

(ఏడి అక్రూలలో పేరు)

1 · 1 ° ప సంపత్తం SNOW DO 30 300 (ಎಯಂ) ಇತ್ತು గాయి - ఎమిక్రంలో దేవున కేలట (ప్రమాణం చూయి) చెల్లవార్య కార్య చిగా నుతిజ్ఞ చేశారు.

> (అధికృత ప్రైక్షే సంతకం) (పేరు, హాదా, ముద్ర.)

[ి] ఎక్రించిని దానిని కొట్టి పేయింది.

ఈ నమానా పత్రాన్ని ఆభ్యర్థులకు ఇంగ్లమడాడు, రాష్ట్రశించై పాలిత ప్రాంతవు అధికార భాషలోని అందజేయాలి. Frant.